in other comprehensive income pursuant to SFAS 115, “Accounting for Certain Investments in Debt and Equity Securities.” The estimated fair
value of these securities fluctuates primarily due to changes in interest rates and other factors. Generally, in a rising interest rate environment,
the estimated fair value of these securities would be expected to decrease; conversely, in a decreasing interest rate environment, the estimated
fair value of these securities would be expected to increase.

The sensitivity analysis table presented below shows the estimated impact of an instantaneous parallel shift in the yield curve, up and down 50
and 100 basis points, on the market value of our interest rate-sensitive investments and net interest income, at June 30, 2009, assuming a static
portfolio. When evaluating the impact of changes in interest rates, prepayment assumptions and principal reinvestment rates are adjusted based
on our Manager’s expectations. The analysis presented utilized assumptions, models and estimates of the Manager based on the Manager’s
judgment and experience.

Change in Interest Rates

Percentage Change in
Projected Net Interest
Income

Percentage Change in
Projected Portfolio Value

+1.00% 1.5% -3.6%
+0.50% 0.85% -1.5%
-0.50% -1.0% 1.1%
-1.00% -1.7% 1.7%

29

Real Estate Risk

Residential and commercial property values are subject to volatility and may be affected adversely by a number of factors, including, but not
limited to: national, regional and local economic conditions (which may be adversely affected by industry slowdowns and other factors); local
real estate conditions (such as the supply of housing stock); changes or continued weakness in specific industry segments; construction quality,
age and design; demographic factors; and retroactive changes to building or similar codes. In addition, decreases in property values reduce the
value of the collateral and the potential proceeds available to a borrower to repay our loans, which could also cause us to suffer losses.